BEFORE THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE KENTFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT MARIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

)

)

)

In the Matter of Notifying Certain Certificated Employees of the Decision to Not Reemploy or to Reduce Their Hours) for the 2021-2022 School Year

RESOLUTION NO. 16

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2021, the Governing Board of the Kentfield School District adopted a resolution to reduce or discontinue particular kinds of certificated services for the 2021-2022 school year; and

WHEREAS, the certificated employees listed on Attachment A were given notice of intention not to reemploy or that their services would be reduced for the 2021-2022 school year; and

WHEREAS, the employees listed on Attachment A either did not request a hearing or specifically

waived their right to a hearing; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to not reemploy or offer to reemploy in less than a full-time position certain certificated staff for the 2021-2022 school year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of the Kentfield School District as follows:

- 1. That the employees listed in Attachment A be notified prior to May 15, 2021 of the decision to not reemploy or to reduce their hours as set forth in Attachment A:
- 2. That declining assignments for less than the full-time equivalency for which they were previously employed or substitute or temporary employment will not affect an employee's right to an offer of reemployment in accordance with Education Code sections 44956 or 44957, as applicable, and to remain on the reemployment list and be notified if a position for the full-time equivalency for which they were previously employed becomes available in the area authorized by his/her instructional credential.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this action shall be deemed effective immediately.

The foregoing Resolution was PASSED and ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Education of the Kentfield School District on the 11 day of May 2021, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Dated: May 11, 2021

President, Board of Trustees Kentfield School District Marin County, California

Certified a True Copy Clerk. Board of Tri Kentfield School District

Marin County, California

ATTACHMENT A

KENTFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

LIST OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SENT INITIAL LAYOFF NOTICES AND TO RECEIVE FINAL LAYOFF NOTICES

1. Claire Adams, 1.0 FTE

şt.

4

2. Kelly Steers, 1.0 FTE